be made by the Director of Pubhc Works of the County of San LMateo, and has, m open session, 

fully reviewed and considered said proposals and the analysis thereof, and 

-l- 

\I HEREAS, the 1011 est responsible bid was submitted by Casey Construction III the 

amount of One Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-One and OO/lOO 

Dollars ($163,331.00) based on an estmlate of the amount of lvork to be done 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERVIINED AND ORDERED as follows 

1. That it 1s m the best mterest of the County of San Mateo to award the 

contract for water system nnprovements at Cordllleras Center to